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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1923

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH FEBRUARY, 2021

VOLUNTEERS REGISTERED FOR CO-WIN APPLICATION

1923. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY  WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of volunteers who have registered through COVID Vaccine Intelligence
Network (Co-WIN) application;

(b) the number of volunteers eligible for vaccination; and

(c) the number of volunteers who have received vaccination?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): National Expert Group on Vaccine Administration for COVID-19 (NEGVAC)
provides guidance on all aspects of COVID-19 vaccination including prioritization of
population groups, procurement and inventory management, vaccine selection, vaccine

delivery and tracking mechanism etc.
The NEGVAC has prioritized Health Care Workers, Front Line Workers, persons aged

50 years and above, and those aged less than 50 years with comorbidities for COVID-19
vaccination.

As on 9th February 2021, a total of 97.72 lakh Health Care Workers and 71.64 lakh Front
Line Workers have been registered on Co-WIN application.

(c): As on 9th February 2021, a total of 65.28 lakh beneficiaries have received 1st dose of
COVID-19 vaccine.


